
2026 George Fox University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-7   Conf: 1-2   Home: 3-4   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (59), Opp (83)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Butler (2), Strube (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Corrigan (3), Tokushima (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Ho 2, Plenert 2, Wilcox 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (20-26), Tokushima (6-8), Corrigan (4-5), Rady (4-5), Ho (2-3), Plenert (2-2), Baskin (1-1), Schmidt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Strube, Garrett .378 10-10 37 2 14 1 1 1 3 20 .541 2 0 6 0 .410 0 1 2-3 3 2 1 .833
13 Tokushima, BJ .219 9-9 32 4 7 4 0 1 8 14 .438 2 1 13 1 .278 1 0 1-2 66 8 0 1.000
8 Marasco, Joey .214 10-10 42 7 9 2 0 1 3 14 .333 1 0 10 1 .233 0 0 2-3 9 25 3 .919
16 Au Hoy , Jayson .111 9-9 27 3 3 0 0 1 1 6 .222 5 1 8 0 .273 0 1 2-2 10 0 1 .909
23 Castillo, Matthew .095 8-7 21 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 .238 1 2 9 1 .208 0 0 0-0 3 21 1 .960
34 Price, Gavin 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Balingit, Evan .429 4-4 14 3 6 1 0 1 4 10 .714 0 1 1 0 .412 2 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
2 Butler, Andre .333 5-5 15 0 5 1 0 0 1 6 .400 1 1 5 0 .412 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
3 Oshiro, Kaden .333 5-5 12 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .333 3 0 1 0 .467 0 1 2-2 5 0 1 .833
32 Bates, Brennan .316 7-6 19 5 6 0 0 3 4 15 .789 3 1 5 0 .435 0 0 0-0 56 6 1 .984
40 Fulton, Adam .200 6-5 20 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .250 1 0 5 0 .238 0 0 0-0 8 10 0 1.000
12 Stalwick, Austin .200 5-4 15 1 3 0 1 0 1 5 .333 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 27 1 1 .966
10 Hamburg, Danner .143 5-4 14 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 0 0 2 0 .133 1 0 1-1 6 10 2 .889
7 DeBenedetto, Gabe .071 6-5 14 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 2 1 3 0 .235 0 0 0-1 11 0 0 1.000
19 Yoshikawa, Ryden .000 4-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .111 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Corrigan, Declan .000 3-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 5 0 .273 1 0 1-1 25 3 0 1.000
37 Esqueda, Toby .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
6 Reents, Berkley .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
25 Ho, Bryan .000 4-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
41 Gully, Calvin .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Metcalf, Jack .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Poulin, Dylon .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .218 10-10 308 35 67 10 2 9 32 108 .351 28 9 86 3 .297 5 3 12-17 262 114 16 .959
Opponents .266 10-10 349 69 93 16 2 6 63 131 .375 40 21 94 2 .374 2 4 10-13 258 81 6 .983

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Simon, Spencer 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
17 Miller, Andrew 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .091 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ho, Bryan 1.50 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 9 4 2 2 13 1 0 0 .200 2 5 0 1 0
22 Rady, Aidan 2.40 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 13 8 4 0 17 2 0 0 .232 1 2 0 0 3
24 Vrable, Luke 3.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .200 3 1 0 0 0
28 Wilcox, Joey 3.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 1 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 .067 2 1 0 0 0
15 Baskin, Grant 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .417 0 2 0 0 1
4 Singleton, Michael 7.36 1-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 21 15 12 6 15 3 1 2 .323 1 1 0 0 0
29 Bell, Luke 7.36 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 3 3 1 6 1 0 0 .267 0 1 0 0 0
44 Plenert, Lucas 8.36 0-3 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 14 14 13 11 19 4 0 3 .264 3 2 0 1 0
33 Schmidt, Cole 12.46 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 3 4.1 6 6 6 5 7 1 0 0 .316 1 2 0 0 0
9 Clark, Tyler 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 5 5 2 3 0 0 1 .444 2 3 0 0 0
5 Galanida, Jack 15.75 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 8 7 4 3 3 1 0 .368 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.85 3-7 35 9 0 0 3 87.2 93 69 57 40 94 16 2 6 .266 15 21 0 2 4
Opponents 3.45 7-3 30 9 0 1 3 86.0 67 35 33 28 86 10 2 9 .218 4 9 0 5 3



2026 George Fox University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Tokushima, BJ 74 66 8 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 2 0
21 Corrigan, Declan 28 25 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 3 0
40 Fulton, Adam 18 8 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Balingit, Evan 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Esqueda, Toby 11 10 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 DeBenedetto, Gabe 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reents, Berkley 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Butler, Andre 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Plenert, Lucas 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Wilcox, Joey 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Baskin, Grant 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Miller, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bell, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Galanida, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bates, Brennan 63 56 6 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stalwick, Austin 29 27 1 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Castillo, Matthew 25 3 21 1 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Marasco, Joey 37 9 25 3 .919 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Au Hoy , Jayson 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hamburg, Danner 18 6 10 2 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Oshiro, Kaden 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Strube, Garrett 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ho, Bryan 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
4 Singleton, Michael 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Rady, Aidan 6 2 2 2 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Simon, Spencer 3 0 2 1 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Yoshikawa, Ryden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Vrable, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Schmidt, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Price, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Poulin, Dylon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Gully, Calvin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Metcalf, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Clark, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 392 262 114 16 .959 8 20 6 .769 5 0
Opponents 345 258 81 6 .983 12 24 10 .706 1 0


